		Original Title Pa
	Tariff No. 2	
	Cancels	
	Tariff No. 1 of American Disposal Co., Inc. DBA	Vashon Disposal (C)
	of	vacinom biopodar (O)
	American Disposal Co Inc G- (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Colle	
	(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Colle	ection company)
	Vashon Disposal	
	(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collect	ction Company)
	NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORT SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TER	AND YARDWASTE
	GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICE on Vashor	n and Maury Island
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland	Official UTC requests for information
	Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
		regarding consumer questions and/or
	Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Joshua Metcalf (C) Title: District Manager
	Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Joshua Metcalf (C)
	Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 (C)	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Joshua Metcalf (C) Title: District Manager Phone: (253) 377-1927
	Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Joshua Metcalf (C) Title: District Manager Phone: (253) 377-1927 E-mail: JoshM@wcnx.org (C)
ed by:	Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 (C)	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Joshua Metcalf (C) Title: District Manager Phone: (253) 377-1927 E-mail: JoshM@wcnx.org (C)
-	Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 (C) E-mail address, if any: HeatherG@wcnx.org	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Joshua Metcalf (C) Title: District Manager Phone: (253) 377-1927 E-mail: JoshM@wcnx.org (C) Fax: (253) 276-5638
-	Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 (C) E-mail address, if any: HeatherG@wcnx.org	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Joshua Metcalf (C) Title: District Manager Phone: (253) 377-1927 E-mail: JoshM@wcnx.org (C)
e date:	Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350 City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661 Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923 FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 (C) E-mail address, if any: HeatherG@wcnx.org Heather Garland November 15, 2018	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative: Name: Joshua Metcalf (C) Title: District Manager Phone: (253) 377-1927 E-mail: JoshM@wcnx.org (C) Fax: (253) 276-5638 Effective Date: January 1, 2019

Tariff No.	2			_	0	_ Original P	age No.	1	
		American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87						
	()	'							
	All and an an analysis and the	Aleka Aradikk awa libarah labi	CHECK		Th	: 41			
		this tariff are listed bel ements to the tariff liste							
		efore, the issue date of							
	indicates an original pa	age.							
	Page	Current	Page	Current		Page	Current		
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		
	1 2	0	22	0					
	3	0	23	0					
	4	0	25	0					
	5	0	26	0					
	6	0	27 28	0					
	8		29	0					
	9	0	30	0					
	10	0	31 32	0					
	11	0	33	0					
	13	0	34	0					
	14	0	35	0					
	15 16	0	36 37	0					
	17	0	38	0					
	18	0	39	0					
	19		40	0					
	20	0	41 42	0					
		<u> </u>	43	0					
			Supplement	e in Effect					
			Supplement	.S III LIIGGE					
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018					Effective Da	ate:	January 1, 2	2019
esta buio.		(Fo	or Official Us	e Only)		5070 DC			
Docket No. 1	TG	Nata:			Bv.				
DOUNGLINU.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date			. Бу				

_					
Tariff No.	2	_	0	Original Page No.	2
	ame/Permit Number:	American Disposal Co Inc G-87			
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Vashon Disposal			
		Index of Items in This Tariff - se	e next item for list by to	<u>opic</u>	
Item 5	Taxes				
Item 10	Application of Rates	General			
Item 15	Holiday Pickup				
Item 16	Change in Pickup Sch	edule			
Item 17	Refunds				
Item 18	Billing, Advance Billing	g, Payment Delinquency Dates, La	e Charges		
Item 20	Definitions	,, ,	J		
Item 30	Limitation of Service				
Item 40	Material Requiring Spe	ecial Equipment, Precautions, or D	isposal		
Item 45		ecial Testing and/or Analysis	•		
Item 50	Returned Check Char				
Item 51	Restart Fees				
Item 52	Redelivery Fees				
Item 60	Overtime				
Item 70	Return Trips				
Item 80	Carryout Service, Driv	e-Ins			
Item 90		ad Obstructions, Sunken or Elevat			
Item 100	Can/Unit Service, Res	idential - Residential Curbside Red	ycling - Residential Ya	rdwaste Service	
Item 120	Drums				
Item 130	Litter Receptacles - Li				
Item 150	Loose and/or Bulky M	aterial			
Item 160	Time Rates				
Item 202		er and/or Drop Box Rates - Genera			
Item 205		ontainers, Automated Carts, and To			
Item 207		ction of Load, Charges to Transpor	Ţ		
Item 210		ng Containers and Drop Boxes			
Item 220	Compactor Rental				
Item 230 Item 240	Disposal Fees	on-compacted - Company-owned (Containor		
Item 245		on-compacted - Customer-owned			
Item 250		ompacted - Company-owned Cont			
Item 255		ompacted - Customer-owned Cont			
Item 260		on-Compacted - Company-owned o			
Item 265		on-Compacted - Customer-owned			
Item 270	•	ompacted - Company-owned drop	•		
Item 275		ompacted - Customer-owned drop			
Item 300		and Symbols Used in Tariff			
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date.	November 15, 2018			Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
issue Date.	110 10111001 10, 2010	(For Official U	lse Only)	Elicotivo Dato.	January 1, 2010
D	TO.	5 :	_		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No. 2	_		0	Original Page No.	3
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87			
riogistoroa rrado rramo(o)	radiidii Biopodai	Index by topic			
					Item No
Abbreviations used in tariff					300
Advance billing					18
Animals					30
Bales					140
Billing periods authorized					18
Carryout service					80
Commercial can service					
Compactor rental					220
Container service, compacted, compa	iny owned				250
Container service, compacted, custon					
Container service, non-compacted, co					
Container service, non-compacted, cu					
Containers and/or drop boxes, availab					
Containers and/or drop boxes, genera					
Containers and/or drop boxes, washir	ng and sanitizing				210
Credit due the customer					17
Damage to customer property					30
Definitions					20
Delinquency dates					18
Disposal fees					230
Drive-in service					90
Drop-box service, compacted, compa	ny-owned				270
Drop-box service, compacted, custom	er-owned				275
Drop-box service, non-compacted, co	mpany-owned				260
Drop-box service, non-compacted, cu	stomer-owned				265
Excess weight, rejection of load, charge	ges to transport				207
Flat monthly charges					75
Holidays observed					60
Late charges					18
Limitations of service					. 30
Litter receptacles					. 130
Material requiring special disposal					. 40
Material requiring special equipment					
Material requiring special precautions					. 40
Material requiring special testing/analy					. 45
January Day Handbay Cayland				Continu	ued on next page
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: November 15, 2019				Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Issue Date: November 15, 2018	/Eor	Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
	(101	Oniciai USE Offiy)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:		

Tariff No.	2		0 Origina	ıl Page No4
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name		hisposal Co Inc G-87 posal		
	· /	Index by topic, c	<u>ontinued</u>	
				Item No
Returned checks				
				60
J				55 52
,				
' ' '				
				100
				100
-				70
•				
•				
Symbols used in tariff				300
Taxes				5
				160
Issued By: Heather G	arland			Continued on next page
	anana			
Issue Date: November	15, 2018		Effective	Date: January 1, 20
		(For Official Use C		
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 2				0	Original Page No.	5
Company Name/Permit Numl Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87	7			
	Item 5	Applicat	ion of Rates -	- Taxes		
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amou	ınt of tax:	oilaaA	cation (Commodities	and territory)
King County BOH	King Co. Board of Health Rules & Regulations 14-03		per month		customers in King C	
King County BOH	BOH R&R 14-03	\$ 1.46	per month per service unit**		ential service unit in l al to 0.48 cubic yard llons)	
King County BOH	BOH R&R 14-03	\$ 12.01	per month per service unit**		ential service unit in l 48 cubic yards and 1	
King County BOH	BOH R&R 14-03	\$ 46.15	per month per service unit**		ential service unit in l n or equal to 10 cubi	
(b) A service unit is define same regular or on-call se	fined as Commercial, Industri ed as "One or more solid was ervice schedule from one site ent for compactors (i.e. 8 yard	ste contain e, containir	ers of the sar	compacted o	or non-compacted so	olid waste."
Issue Date: November 15, 2	018				Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
13300 Date. Novelliber 13, 2	(Fo	or Official	Use Only)		LITECTIVE DATE.	January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG				By:		

Tariff No.	2					0	Original Page No	o. <u>6</u>
	ame/Permit Num Frade Name(s)	nber:	American Disposa Vashon Disposa		G-87			
	, ,				cation of Rates	General		
			collection, transpo on of recyclable m			l waste. Wh	en specifically refe	rred to, rates also
	f solid waste col						n Administrative Co ashington Utilities a	
Unless exce	ptions are show	n, all ma	terials must be p	aced on the	same level as t	he streets o	alleys.	
	ly may charge ac hown on custom		amounts for disp	osal fees on	ly when specific	ally stated in	n the tariff and	
			<u>Item 15 I</u>	Holiday Pickı	up Regularly S	Scheduled S	<u>ervice</u>	
			company's obser , on an alternate		oliday, the comp	oany will pro	vide service,	
A list of the l	nolidays the com	pany ob	serves is shown	in Item 60.				
For applicati	on of rates in thi	s tariff, t	he company defi	nes alternate	e day to mean th	e following:		
	For application next scheduled		in this Tariff, car day.	rier defines a	alternate day to	mean the		
			<u>Item</u>	<u> 16 Change</u>	e in Pickup Sche	edule		
			up date for its cer the affected are			ts certificate	area, the	
			days before impl by a notice being					
Issued By:	Heather Garlan	nd						
Issue Date:	November 15,	2018		(For Office	ial Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
				(1 Of Office	ai ose Oilly)			
Docket No.	ΓG		Date			By:		

Tariff No.	2	_	0	Original Page No.	7
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number:	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal			
togiotoroa rra	do Hamo(o)	Item 17 Refu	<u>nds</u>		
Oue dit due the		4h aya haa haay a 4yayaastiay 4hat yaay	الم وريام فالموسو و مراد هار		ina analu
Creatt aue the	e customer. when	there has been a transaction that resu	ins in a credit due tr	ie customer, the follow	ring apply:
	ne amount due is fiv be shown on the nex	re dollars or less, an adjustment will be tt regular bill.	e made to the custor	mer's account. The ac	ljustment
(b) If the refund		ore than five dollars, the customer ma	y accept an account	adjustment or may re	quest a
	(1) If the customer regular billing.	r elects to have an account adjustmen	t made, the adjustm	ent must show on the	next
	(2) If the customer request.	r elects to receive a refund, the compa	any must issue a che	eck within thirty days o	f the
adjustment cre	dit to the customer.	pecomes aware that it has overcharge The customer must be given a choice in the three years before the date of di	e as to which option		
(a) If the	ne customer elects t	to have an account adjustment made,	the adjustment mus	t show on the next reg	ular billing.
(b) If the	ne customer elects t	o receive a refund, the company must	issue a check withi	n thirty days of the rec	uest.
	If a customer has e a refund, the follo	paid service fees in advance, service wing apply:	s discontinued durir	ng the pre-billed period	I, and the
(a) A c	company must hono	r all requests for refunds of the unused	d portion of prepaym	nents.	
(b) If the compa	ne customer provide any must issue a ref	es a forwarding address to the compar und check no more than thirty days fo	ny or one can be obt llowing the custome	ained from the Post Or's request.	ffice, the
a forw		be located or did not provide a forwar amount may be presumed to be aban ir.			
ssued By: H	eather Garland				
ssue Date: N	ovember 15, 2018			Effective Date:	January 1, 201
= 5	1 13: 10, 20.0	(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No. TG		Date:	Rv∙		
20000110. TO			Dy	-	

Γariff No.	2		0 Original Page No.	8
		American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal		
		m 18 Billing, Advance Billing, and Paym	ent Delinquency Dates	
Billing perio	od. A company may bil	l its customers for one, two, or three month	ns of service.	
	lling and payment deli en a bill may be conside	inquency dates. The following chart defirered delinquent:	nes the maximum period allowed for ad	vance billing and
	Billing Period	d Maximum advance billing pe	eriod allowed Delinquency date	
	One month's service (monthly)	No advance billing allowed	May not be less than 21 days after the date the bill is mailed	
	Two months' service	One month's advance billing a	llowed May not be until the last day of the second month	
	Three months' service	Two month's advance billing a		
	es. A late charge will can be a second of 1% minimum \$1.00	ne added for any account which remains ur	ipaid at the time of the next regular billi	ng
ssued By:	Heather Garland			
ssue Date:	November 15, 2018		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
	,	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. ⁻	ГG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	2	_	_	0	Original Page No.	9
Company Name/ Registered Trade		American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal				
		<u>Item 20 Def</u>	finitions			
these definitions, e.	except to fill in blank	first three pages of this item are standar as for maximum weights of various recep nose definitions on a separate page, entit	otacles. Compai	nies wishin	ng to add definitions sp	pecific to their
Bale:		Material compressed by machine	and securely t	tarped or I	banded.	
Bulky materials:		Empty carriers, cartons, boxes, crawhich may be readily handled with			offered for disposal,	all of
Charge:		A set flat fee for performing a serv times the number of units transport		esult of m	ultiplying a rate for a	a unit
Commercial billin	g:	Service billed to a commercial cus manager or owner rather than a re			paid for, by a proper	ty
Compactor discorreconnect charg		A flat fee established by the solid of disconnecting a compactor from a to be dumped, and then reconnection is returned to the customer's site.	a drop box or c	container b	before taking it	
Gate charge:		A flat fee charged for opening, unl	locking, or clos	sing gates	s in order to pick up	solid waste.
Loose material:		Material not set out in bags or con	ntainers, includ	ling mater	rials that must be sh	oveled.
Multi-family reside	ence:	Any structure housing two or more	e dwelling unit	S.		
Packer:		A device or vehicle specially desig	ned to pack lo	ose mate	erials.	
Pass through fee	:	A fee collected by a solid waste co- fee is billed directly to the custome				
Permanent service	ce:	Container and drop-box service pr	rovided at the	customer	's request for more t	than 90 days.
Rate:		A price per unit or per service. A ror the number of times a service is				transported
Solid waste receptacle:		Includes the following items, with t	the following n	neanings:	:	
		Automated cart means a cart des means. The specific type and size				hanical
					Con	ntinued on next page
Issued By: Hea	ther Garland					
Issue Date: Nov	rember 15, 2018				Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
		(For Official Us	se Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	2		0	Original Page No.	. 10		
	ame/Permit Number:	American Disposal Co Inc G-87					
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Vashon Disposal Item 20 Definitions, co	ontinued				
Solid waste receptacle	e, cont'd:	Can means a receptacle made of durathat is watertight, and has a close-fitting than twenty gallons, but not more than than 65 pounds when filled.	g cover and two	handles. A can holds	more		
		Cart means a wheeled plastic containe If supplied by a customer, a cart must be The size and type of cart that is compa- tariff.	oe compatible w	rith the company's equi	pment.		
		Container means a detachable receptacubic yard of solid waste) from which me the receptacle and emptying the content.	naterials are coll	lected by mechanically			
		Drop box means a detachable recepta service by the receptacle being placed means and transported to a disposal si	on the company				
		Drum means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty-five gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 100 pounds when filled.					
		Litter receptacle means a container not in shopping centers and along streets on not weigh more than 65 pounds when for	or highways for l				
		Micro-mini can means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than N/A pounds when filled.					
		Mini-can means a can made of durable that is watertight and has a close-fitting than twenty gallons. A mini-can may n	cover. A mini-	can may not hold more	•		
		Recycling bin or container means a bacollection of recyclables. The size and established in each company's tariff.					
				Con	ntinued on next page		
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018			Effective Date:	January 1, 2019		
		(For Official Use Or	nly)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:				

Tariff No. 2	_		0	Original Page No.	11
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal				
1109.010.00	Item 20 Definition	s, continued			
0 " 1					
Solid waste receptacle, cont'd:	Toter means a wheeled plastic cor supplied by customer, a toter must size and type of toter that is compa	be compatible v	with the	company's equipme	ent. The
	Unit means a receptacle made of that is watertight, and has a close-than twenty gallons, but not more to may not weigh more than 65 pound. Where agreed upon between the under local ordinance, a box, carto may be substituted for a solid wast of the container, if it meets the size tariff.	fitting cover and han thirty-two gads when filled. e company and ton, cardboard base can, for a sing	two ha allons o he cust rrel, or yle pick-	ndles. A unit holds r four cubic feet. A omer, and where all other suitable conta up that includes ren	more unit lowable iner noval
	Yardwaste bin or container mean designated for the collection of yard specific type of yardwaste bin or co size, weight, etc., of this type of bir government plans or ordinances.	dwaste. Each container to be us	ompany ed in a	y's tariff will refer to a service area. The t	a
Special pick-up:	A pick-up requested by the custom pick-up time, that does not require is required, the company will asses	the special disp	atch of	a truck. If a special	dispatch
Supplement:	A page added to the beginning of a or special situations. An example imposed by a city.				
Temporary service:	Temporary service means providin request, for a period of ninety days	•	rop-box	service at the custo	omer's
Unlatching:	Another term for a gate charge. A company when the company's perspickup service.				
Unlocking:	A flat fee imposed by a solid waste must unlock padlocks or other lock				ersonnel
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: November 15, 2018			ı	Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
, , , ,	(For Official Us	e Only)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Docket No. TG	Date:	D.	<i>,</i> .		
DUCKELING. IG	Date	ву	·		

Tariff No.	2			0	Original Page No.	12
Company N	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	– American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	o Inc G-87		. 0 0	
- y			tem 20 Definitions,	continued		
	Company-specific def	initions:				
COMPACTE	ED MATERIAL:	Material which has be either before or after i collector.				
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018				Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
	, -	(Fo	or Official Use Only)			, , , ,
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	2)	Original Page No.	13
Company Name/Pern Registered Trade Name		American Disposa Vashon Disposal					
		<u>lter</u>	n 30 Limitations o	f Service			
1. Schedules. A co	mpany's sched	lule will meet reaso	onable requirements	s and will com	nply wit	h local service level o	ordinances.
2. Due care. Other waste receptacles.	han to offer re	asonable care, the	company assumes	s no responsit	oility fo	r articles left on or ne	ar solid
3. Liability for dama driveway due to reas							
4. Refusal of service natural disaster or with the service of the					weath	er conditions, road c	onditions,
A solid waste collect	on company n	nay refuse to:					
 Collect sol operate vehi 	id waste from cles due to the	points where it is he conditions of stre	azardous, unsafe, o ets, alleys, or roads	or dangerous	to pers	ons, property, or equ	ipment to
			npany's judgement, ds, or have other u			are improperly constr	ucted or
			e while an animal co animal on service da		eared t	o be dangerous is no	ot confined.
5. Missed pickups of authority restricts a that it is unsafe to oprestircts access to lo is safe to operate, ar practicable.	erate due to w cal roads. The	Il roads. A compareather conditions, e company will coll	ny is not required to road conditions, na ect on the next sche	o collect solid tural disaster eduled service	waste , or who e date o	when the company on government author which the compan	letermines ority y deems it
customers' a to operate. addition to c reasonably v (b) If the con	ccumulated so The company ustomers' norr vould be expended	olid waste on the n will not charge extra nal receptacle(s), i cted to accumulate t collect a custome	ext scheduled servi a for waste set out f the amount of extr due to missed serv er's accumulated so	ce date on who (except provide a waste does vice.	nich the ded in I not ex he nex	he company collects company deems it t tem 207, if applicable ceed the amount tha	o be safe e) in t date on
		e charge, for all mis		ris required to	o give a	a credit, proportionate	e to trie
Issued By: Heather	Garland						
Issue Date: Novemb	er 15, 2018		(For Official Use C	Only)	E	Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG		Date:		• /	/:		

Γariff No.	2	_		0	_ Original Page No.	13A
Company Name/ Registered Trade		American Dispos Vashon Disposal	al Co Inc G-87			
<u> </u>	, ,	Item 30	Limitations of Serv	rice - Continued		
	ce due to a labo waste. A comp		h causes work stoր	ppages that preve	ent or limit a company	/ from
	nt by email at: ser				tion staff when a labor all communications reg	
(b) Prov requiren		ports to the commi	ssion regarding the o	company's progres	s toward meeting full s	ervice
	elop and impleme the commission.	ent a customer outre	each plan regarding	the labor disruption	n, what to expect, and	how to
(d) Prov plan by		on's regulatory ser	vices and consumer	protection staff wit	th a copy of the custom	er outreach
(e) Prov	ide an email that	includes a schedul	e and plan for comm	unicating with loca	al governments and the	e media.
days, no reasona disruptio unreaso circumsi disruptic workers	ot including the fir ble and practical on, the presumpti nably delayed re tances of the labors; the company's ambulatory pick	est day of the labor of the provided, howe on may be rebutted sumption of collection disruption; the arms execution of any detring that might delivers.	disruption. Resuming ver, that under specified by evidence that the on services. Releval mount of time, if any, contingency plan, if a	g services within fific circumstances e company acted on tactors may inclitate the company any; organization a vice; and workplace	all customers within five business days is prearising at the time of a contrary to the public in ude the company's resund to prepare for the and training of any replace safety issues and co	esumptively labor terest and ources; the labor acement
as set fo normal r	orth in subsection	(f) above. The con e amount of extra v	npany will not charge	for extra waste se	service date after serviet out in addition to cust reasonably would be	tomers'
ssued By: Hea	ther Garland					
ssue Date: Nov	ember 15, 2018		(For Official Use (Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG-		Date	:			

Company Name/Permit Number: American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Registered Trade Name(s) (h) The company is not obligated to vetend credit to missed customers who do not receive service if the company collects the customers' accumulated solid waste as required in subsection (g) above or if the company did not urreasonably delay the restoration of service during the five business day grace period. If the company does not collect all of a customer's accumulated solid waste as required in subsection (g) above, or if the company urreasonably delay the restoration of service during the five business day grace period. If the company company urreasonably delayed the restoration of service during the five business day grace period. If the company is required to give a credit to the customer, proportionate to the customer's monthly service charge, for all missed services and for each subsequent missed service until normal service is restored. (i) When the labor disruption has been settled, notify the commission's regulatory services and consumer protection staff by email, and indicate when normal service is anticipated to resume. 7. Definitions: (a) 'Reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service' means, at a minimum, the amount of solid waste represented by the number of missed services) multiplied by the customer's subscribed service level. For example, if the company misses was envices for a customer who subscribes to one 96-gallon toter, the amount would be the equivalent of 152 gallons (2 services x 96 gallons subscription per service). (b) 'Next scheduled service date' – this date is defined by each customer's subscription service. i. Example 1: A residential customer subscribes to weekly service that the company schedules for every Wednesday. The company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 25. ii. Example 2: A commercial customer subscribes to delay service. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, Novembe	Tariff No		2				0	Original Page No.	13B
Item 30 - Limitations of Service - Continued				- American Dispo	osal Co Inc G-87	- -		_ Original Fago No.	
(h) The company is not obligated to extend credit to missed customers who do not receive service if the company oblets the outstomers' accumulated solid waste as required in subsection (g) above or if the company did not unreasonably delay the restoration of service during the five business day grace period. If the company does not collect all of a customer's accumulated solid waste as required in subsection (g) above, or if the company does not collect all of a customer's sectionation of service during the five business day grace period, the company is required to give a credit to the customer, proprior and to the customer's monthly service charge, for all missed services and for each subsequent missed service until normal service is restored. (i) When the labor disruption has been settled, notify the commission's regulatory services and consumer protection staff by email, and indicate when normal service is anticipated to resume. 7. Definitions: (a) "Reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service" means, at a minimum, the amount of solid waste represented by the number of missed services (multiplied by the customer's subscribed service level. For example, if the company misses two services for a customer who subscribes to one 96-gallon toter, the amount would be the equivalent of 192 gallons (2 services x 96 gallons subscribtors to subscribtor service). (b) "Next scheduled service date" – this date is defined by each customer's subscription service. i. Example 1: A residential customer subscribes to weekly service that the company schedules for every Wednesday, If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 15. ii. Example 2: A commercial customer subscribes to daily service. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14. the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 14. iii. Example 3: A residential customer subscribes to every-other-week recycling services scheduled for				Vashon Dispos	al				
collects the customers' accumulated solid waste as required in subsection (g) above or if the company did not unreasonably delay the restoration of service during the five business day grace period. If the company does not collect all of a customer's accumulated solid waste as required in subsection (g) above, or if the company unreasonably delayed the restoration of service during the five business day grace period. The company is required to give a credit to the customer, proportionate to the customer's monthly service charge, for all missed services and for each subsequent missed service until normal service is restored. (i) When the labor disruption has been settled, notify the commission's regulatory services and consumer protection staff by email, and indicate when normal service is anticipated to resume. 7. Definitions: (a) "Reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service" means, at a minimum, the amount of solid waste represented by the number of missed service(s) multiplied by the customer's subscribed service level. For example, if the company misses two services for a customer who subscribes to one 96-gallon toter, the amount would be the equivalent of 192 gallons (2 services x 96 gallons subscription per service). (b) "Next scheduled service date" – this date is defined by each customer's subscription service. i. Example 1: A residential customer subscribes to weekly service that the company schedules for every Wednesday. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 21. ii. Example 2: A commercial customer subscribes to daily service. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 15. iii. Example 3: A residential customer subscribes to every-other-week recycling service scheduled for Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 15. (c) Example of how to calculate a credit: Monthly residential service rates are set based on 4.33 services p				Item 3	0 Limitations of	Service - Cont	inued		
7. Definitions: (a) "Reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service" means, at a minimum, the amount of solid waste represented by the number of missed service(s) multiplied by the customer's subscribed service level. For example, if the company misses two services for a customer who subscribes to one 96-gallon toter, the amount would be the equivalent of 192 gallons (2 services x 96 gallons subscription per service). (b) "Next scheduled service date" – this date is defined by each customer's subscription service. i. Example 1: A residential customer subscribes to weekly service that the company schedules for every Wednesday, If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 21. ii. Example 2: A commercial customer subscribes to daily service. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 15. iii. Example 3: A residential customer subscribes to every-other-week recycling service scheduled for Wednesday, November 14. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 15. (c) Example of how to calculate a credit: Monthly residential service rates are set based on 4.33 services per month. If the company misses one service, the credit is calculated as: 231 (1 missed service divided by 4.33 services per month) multiplied by the service-related component of the monthly rate (excluding disposal and processing oosts); provided that the credit for any specific month does not exceed the full rate per month. Any customer credits for missed recycling services will include the recycling commodity credit.		collects th unreasona collect all unreasona to give a c for each s	ne customers' ac ably delay the re of a customer's ably delayed the credit to the cus subsequent miss the labor disrupt	ecumulated solid estoration of service accumulated so e restoration of setomer, proportion sed service until	waste as require- vice during the five lid waste as requi- ervice during the nate to the custon normal service is ttled, notify the co	d in subsection e business day ired in subsecti- five business diner's monthly so restored.	(g) abov grace pe on (g) ab ay grace ervice ch ulatory s	e or if the company die eriod. If the company dove, or if the company period, the company i arge, for all missed se ervices and consumer	d not oes not s required rvices and
(a) "Reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to missed service" means, at a minimum, the amount of solid waste represented by the number of missed service(s) multiplied by the customer's subscribed service level. For example, if the company misses two services for a customer who subscribes to one 96-gallon toter, the amount would be the equivalent of 192 gallons (2 services x 96 gallons subscription per service). (b) "Next scheduled service date" – this date is defined by each customer's subscription service. i. Example 1: A residential customer subscribes to weekly service that the company schedules for every Wednesday. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 21. ii. Example 2: A commercial customer subscribes to daily service. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 15. iii. Example 3: A residential customer subscribes to every-other-week recycling service scheduled for Wednesday, November 14. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 28. (c) Example of how to calculate a credit: Monthly residential service rates are set based on 4.33 services per month, if the company misses one service, the credit is calculated as: 231 (1 missed service divided by 4.33 services per month) multiplied by the service-related component of the monthly rate (excluding disposal and processing costs); provided that the credit for any specific month does not exceed the full rate per month. Any customer credits for missed recycling services will include the recycling commodity credit. Issue Date: November 15, 2018 [For Official Use Only]			staff by email,	and indicate whe	en normal service	is anticipated t	o resume).	
waste represented by the number of missed service(s) multiplied by the customer's subscribed service level. For example, if the company misses two services for a customer who subscribes to one 96-gallon toter, the amount would be the equivalent of 192 gallons (2 services x 96 gallons subscription per service). (b) "Next scheduled service date" – this date is defined by each customer's subscription service. i. Example 1: A residential customer subscribes to weekly service that the company schedules for every Wednesday. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 21. ii. Example 2: A commercial customer subscribes to daily service. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 15. iii. Example 3: A residential customer subscribes to every-other-week recycling service scheduled for Wednesday, November 14. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 28. (c) Example of how to calculate a credit: Monthly residential service rates are set based on 4.33 services per month. If the company misses one service, the credit is calculated as: 231 (1 missed service divided by 4.33 services per month) multiplied by the service-related component of the monthly rate (excluding disposal and processing costs); provided that the credit for any specific month does not exceed the full rate per month. Any customer credits for missed recycling services will include the recycling commodity credit.	7. Defin	itions:							
i. Example 1: A residential customer subscribes to weekly service that the company schedules for every Wednesday. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 21. ii. Example 2: A commercial customer subscribes to daily service. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 15. iii. Example 3: A residential customer subscribes to every-other-week recycling service scheduled for Wednesday, November 14. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 28. (c) Example of how to calculate a credit: Monthly residential service rates are set based on 4.33 services per month. If the company misses one service, the credit is calculated as: .231 (1 missed service divided by 4.33 services per month) multiplied by the service-related component of the monthly rate (excluding disposal and processing costs); provided that the credit for any specific month does not exceed the full rate per month. Any customer credits for missed recycling services will include the recycling commodity credit. Issued By: Heather Garland Issued Date: November 15, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)		waste rep example,	resented by the if the company	number of miss misses two servi	ed service(s) multices for a custome	tiplied by the cu er who subscrib	ustomer's ses to one	s subscribed service le e 96-gallon toter, the a	vel. For
Wednesday. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 21. ii. Example 2: A commercial customer subscribes to daily service. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 15. iii. Example 3: A residential customer subscribes to every-other-week recycling service scheduled for Wednesday, November 14. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 28. (c) Example of how to calculate a credit: Monthly residential service rates are set based on 4.33 services per month. If the company misses one service, the credit is calculated as: .231 (1 missed service divided by 4.33 services per month) multiplied by the service-related component of the monthly rate (excluding disposal and processing costs); provided that the credit for any specific month does not exceed the full rate per month. Any customer credits for missed recycling services will include the recycling commodity credit. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: November 15, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)		(b) "Next s	scheduled servi	ce date" – this da	ate is defined by e	each customer's	s subscri	ption service.	
on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Thursday, November 15. iii. Example 3: A residential customer subscribes to every-other-week recycling service scheduled for Wednesday, November 14. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 28. (c) Example of how to calculate a credit: Monthly residential service rates are set based on 4.33 services per month. If the company misses one service, the credit is calculated as: .231 (1 missed service divided by 4.33 services per month) multiplied by the service-related component of the monthly rate (excluding disposal and processing costs); provided that the credit for any specific month does not exceed the full rate per month. Any customer credits for missed recycling services will include the recycling commodity credit. Issued By: Heather Garland Issued Date: November 15, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)		V	ednesday. If th	e company does	not provide servi				
Wednesday, November 14. If the company does not provide service on Wednesday, November 14, the next scheduled service date would be Wednesday, November 28. (c) Example of how to calculate a credit: Monthly residential service rates are set based on 4.33 services per month. If the company misses one service, the credit is calculated as: .231 (1 missed service divided by 4.33 services per month) multiplied by the service-related component of the monthly rate (excluding disposal and processing costs); provided that the credit for any specific month does not exceed the full rate per month. Any customer credits for missed recycling services will include the recycling commodity credit. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: November 15, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)									
month. If the company misses one service, the credit is calculated as: .231 (1 missed service divided by 4.33 services per month) multiplied by the service-related component of the monthly rate (excluding disposal and processing costs); provided that the credit for any specific month does not exceed the full rate per month. Any customer credits for missed recycling services will include the recycling commodity credit. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: November 15, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)		V	ednesday, Nov	ember 14. If the	company does no	ot provide servi			
Issue Date: November 15, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)		month. If t 4.33 servi disposal a rate per m	the company mices per month) and processing o	sses one service multiplied by the costs); provided	e, the credit is calc service-related c that the credit for	culated as: .231 component of th any specific mo	I (1 misso le monthl onth does	ed service divided by y rate (excluding s not exceed the full	per
Issue Date: November 15, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)									
Issue Date: November 15, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)									
(For Official Use Only)	Issued B	y: Heath	er Garland						
	Issue Da	te: Nover	mber 15, 2018		(For Official I	Use Onlv)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
	Docket N	lo. TG		Da		• /	Ву:	······································	

Tariff No. 2			0	Original Page No.	14
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc (Vashon Disposal	G-87			
<u>ltem 4</u>	40 Material Requiring Speci	ial Equipment, Pr	ecautions, o	r Disposal	
Transportation of solid waste requi in Item 160, or to other specific rate		cautions in handli	ng or dispos	al will be subject to t	ime rates named
Companies must make every effor company's tariffs. The company sl company's office.					
	Item 45 Material Requiring	Special Testing	and/or Analy	<u>/sis</u>	
When a solid waste collection completermine whether dangerous or puthe customer. The company must analysis and also must retain a concustomer without markup. The company bill the customer for that time in the customer for the c	rohibited substances are pres provide the customer with a c by in the company's file for at npany must maintain records	ent, the actual co copy of any bill or least three years. of time spent to a	st for such to invoice for cost Those cost accomplish to	esting and/or analysi costs incurred for test ts shall be passed th	s will be paid by ing and/or rough to the
	Item 50 Retur	ned Check Char	jes		
Returned Check Charge. If a cust will be assessed a return check charge.			ank refuses	to honor that check,	the customer
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: November 15, 2018	(For Offic	cial Use Only)	į	Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG	,		By:		

Tariff No.	2				0	Original Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal	al Co Inc	G-87			
	•	•	Item 51	Restart Fees			
If a custo	omer stops service and	then restarts serv	ice within	30 days, the cust	omer will be	charged a fee of \$16.5	21 (A).
			Item 52	Redelivery Fees			
	ier will assess a charge , but not limited to pull				ervices are c	ancelled for any reaso	on,
	ery fees will be assesse tizing at a rate of:	d when containers	and drop	boxes are remov	ed from cust	omer's possession for	washing
	Up tp 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	\$ 42.68 (A) \$ 53.49 (A)					
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018		(For Off	ficial Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No.	ГG	Date	•		By:		

Tariff No.	2	_				0	Original Page No.	16
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Dispos		nc G-87				
		<u>Item 55</u>	Over-size	ed or Ov	er-weight Ca	ans or Units		
	y reserves the right to reasonable inspection						mini-can or micro-min	i-can)
	If the receptacle exceed is unable to be closed charges will apply.							
		\$	2.84 (A) per un	it.			
NOTE: For a	harges applying on ov	verweight toters,	carts, cor	ntainers,	or drop box	es see item	207.	
			Item 60	Overt	ime Periods	<u>i</u>		
	will assess additional c riods include Saturday					request, dur	ing overtime periods.	
	New Years Day Memorial Day Independence Day		V T	abor Day eterans I hanksgiv hristmas	Day ring Day			
	When a holiday listed a holiday listed above							
	recorded to the neare until the time it returns		5 minute	es from th	ne time the o	company's v	ehicle leaves	
	I charge will be assess onvenience.	sed to customers	for overt	time or h	oliday work	performed s	olely for the	
		Charge per hou Minimum charg		64.83 64.83				
•	Heather Garland							
ssue Date:	November 15, 2018		(For	Official L	Jse Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No. 7	ГG	Da	te:			By:		

Tariff No.	2	_					0	Original Page N	lo	17
Company Name/F Registered Trade		American Disposal Co Ind Vashon Disposal	G-87							
		Item	70 Retur	n T	rins					
		lke a return trip, that does r easons under the control of								
		Type of receptacle		Ra	te for R	eturn	<u>Trip</u>			
	Can, unit, r	mini-can, or micro-mini-can			2.87					
		Drum		\$						
		Bale		\$						
		Litter Receptacle		\$						
		Drop Box		\$	61.95	(A)				
		Container		\$	5.74	(A)				
		Toter, gallons								
		Toter, gallons								
		Recycling carts (C)			4.08	(N)				
		Other		\$						
provisions of Item		pecial dispatch of a truck and).								
Issued By: Heat	ner Gariand									
Issue Date: Nove	ember 15, 2018	/Eor	Official Use	a ()	2/V)			Effective Date:	Janı	uary 1, 2019
1										
Docket No. TG		Date:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By:_				

Tariff No.	2		0	Original Page No.	18
Company N	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	- American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal			
		<u> Item 75 Flat Month</u>	nly Charges		
This rule as	oplies in connection wit	h Items 120, 130, 240, 245, 250, 255	5, 260, 265, 270, and	275.	
A flat mont	· nly charge may be ass	essed if computed as follows: ed: Multiply the rate times 4.33 and th			units
	very other week service re times the number of	e is provided: Multiply the rate times units picked up.	2.17 and then multip	ly that	
cha a	rge may be assessed i . For weekly service, e i. If monthly rent i of pickups per v ii. If monthly rent is plus (4.33 times . For every-other week i. If monthly rent is pickups per wee ii. If monthly rent is	s not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (3 additional pickup rate times additional service, each container provided: s shown: monthly rent plus (2.17 time	es pickup rate times r .33 times additional p al weekly pickups). s pickup rate times n 17 times additional pi	number bickup rate) umber of	
•	Heather Garland November 15, 2018	(For Official Use	e Onlv)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No.	ГG	·			

Tariff No.	2	<u>.</u>		0	Original Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-Vashon Disposal	87			
		Item 80 Carry	out Servi	ce, Drive-Ins		
cans/units n	ot placed at the curb, the curb, the curb of the curb		e compan	y's vehicle can l	be driven to within five feet	of the cans/units commonly
	that must be carried on not over 25 feet.		\$	2.47 (A)	\$ 0.17 (A)	
	For each additional 25 25 feet, add	feet, or fraction of	\$	2.47 (A)	\$ 0.17 (A)	
	NOTE:	The company may elect to driv charge will be limited to one ca units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-accessible to the company's vermust be assessed instead.	an, unit, m cans are	ni-can, or micro carried over 125	o-mini can. If cans, 5 feet, but are safely	-
	Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)		Residential Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 feet	of over 125 feet,	\$	2.87 (A)	\$ 0.69 (A)	
	Drive-in on private roa but less than 250 feet		\$	5.74 (A)	\$ 1.44 (A)	
	Drive-ins on driveway 250 feet, but less than For each 1/10 mile ov		\$	2.87 (A)	\$ 0.69 (A)	
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing c access to a single residence. I residences or accounts, no driv	If a drivew	ay provides acc	cess to multiple	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018	/Ear 0#	icial Use C	Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Darl (2)	TO.	·				
Docket No.	TG			By:		

Tariff No.	2	_	0	Original Page No.	20
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G- Vashon Disposal	87		
		Item 90 Can Carriag	ge Special Services		
			R	ate]
		Service	Residential Per Unit, Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup]
	Stairs or steps for e	each step up or down	\$ 0.23 (A)	\$ 0.12 (A)	1
	Overhead obstruction	ns for each overhead			-
	obstruction less than	8 feet from the ground	\$ 1.15 (A)	\$ 0.29 (A)]
	Sunken or elevated c units, mini-cans, or m or partially undergrou ground, but not involve	nicro-mini-cans fully and or over 4 feet above	\$ 1.15 (A)	\$ 0.29 (A)	
Issued By:	Heather Garland	_	_		
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018	(For Official	III a Orbi	Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
		(For Official			
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	2									_	0	Original F	age No.	21
Company Nar Registered Tr		American I		sal Co Inc	G-8	7								
ricgistered 11	ade riame(s)				ntial 9	Service Mor	nthly	Rates (con	tin	ued on next n	aue)			
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:														
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or														
for single-fa	equired by a local gove mily dwellings, duplexe rty owner or manager.													
Rates below a	apply in the following se	ervice area:												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage and		Yardwaste		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service		Recycling		Service		Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	/A)	Rate		Service*		Rate	ļ	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1	MG	\$ 6.15	` '						ł					
1 Mini-can	EOWG WG	\$ 15.24 \$ 13.69							ł					
									ł					
1 2 3	WG	\$ 19.38							ł					
2	WG	\$ 27.12							ļ					
	WG	\$ 36.64							ļ					
4	WG	\$ 45.86	(A)						ļ					
	EOWR, with garbage			\$ 14.95					ļ					
	EOWR, without garbag	ge		\$ 17.25	(A)				1					
									1					
									Ī					
									Î					
Frequency of Ser	vice Codes: WG=Weekly Ga	-				ge; MG=Monthly R=Monthly Recy		-						
Note 2: Desc	ription/rules related to r ription/rules related to y dition to the recycling ra	/ardwaste p	rogra	am are shov	vn or	page		 appli	00					
Note 5. III au	union to the recycling ra	ales shown	abov	e, a recyclii	ig ue	Dil/Credit Or φ		αρριι	63					
								Hecyclin	ıg :	service rates	on this p	age expire	on:	
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018					_						Effective D	ate:	January 1, 2019
						(For Official	Use	Only)						
Docket No. To	G		Date	o:			_ Ву	:						

Tariff No.	2	_			0	Original Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87				
	<u>ltem 100</u>) Residential Service	Monthly Rates	(continu	ued from p	revious page)	
Note 4:		urged for service reques given for partially filled of llection.					
Note 5:		omated service routes: outside the control of the feet in control per cart or toter, per pi	ne driver, the driver order to reach the	er is req	juired to m	ove an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is	asional extra residentia :	l bag, can, unit, t	oter, mii	ni-can, or ı	micro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per recep per pickup \$ 4.20 (A) \$ 4.20 (A) \$ 4.20 (A) \$ 4.20 (A)				
Note 7:	\$6.26 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust other than normal sch	est no more than one pies. Service will be render omer resides. Note: If eduled pickup day, rate	ed on the normal customer require	schedu s servic	led pickup e to be pr	day for the	
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018	(Fo	or Official Use Or	nly)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No.	TG	·			_ By:		

Tariff No. 2	-	0	Original Page No	23
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal			
	Item 100 Residential Service N	Monthly Rates (co	ontinued)	
Curbside recycling provisions sho	own on this page apply only in the fol	lowing service ar	rea:	
	cycling program (type of containers, f			
Following is a description of the	recycling program (type of contain	ners, frequency,	, etc.):	
Effective October 2017, subsematerials. Materials will be co	cribing customers are provided with allected every-other-week.	a 96 gallon cart fo	or the commingling of rec	cyclable
Special rules related to recycling	programs:			
	contains trash, yard debris, or other acceptable recyclables and non-acc			;
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: November 15, 2018	(For Official Use	Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG	Date:			

Tariff No.	2	-	0	Original Page No.	24	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal				
		Item 100 Residential Service I	Monthly Rates (continu	ued)		
Yardwaste	provisions shown on th	is page apply only in the following se	ervice area:			
		ardwaste program (type of containers				
Special rules	s related tor yardwaste	program:				
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018	(For Official Use	e Only)	Effective Date:	January 1,	2019
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:			

Tariff No.	2	_				0	Original F	Page No.	25
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	American I Vashon Dis	Disposal Co sposal	Inc G-87					
		em 105 Mı	•	ervice - Mon	thly Rates				
Service Area:									
	gallons	gallons	gallons	gallons	gallons	other	other	other	other
Number of	ga	ga	ga	ganono	ga				
Receptacles									
Frequency									
of service									
Initial Delivery									
Charge									
Rent Per									
Day									
Rent Per									
Month									
Pickup Charge									
(See Notes 1,2&3)									
Special Pickup									
Charge									
Note 1:	The charge included program are shown of		or recycling	is \$	Descrip	tion/rules re	lated to recy	cling	
Note 2:	The charge included yardwaste program a			e is \$	Desci	ription/rules	related to		
Note 3:	Recycling credit/debit			in this rate i	s: \$				
Note 4:	Customers will be cha	arged for se	rvice reques	sted even if	fewer units	are picked i	up on a		
	particular trip. No cre	edit will be gi	ven for part	ially filled ca	ns. No cre	dits will be g	given if custo	mer	
	fails to set receptacle	s out for coll	ection.						
Note 5:	The charge for an oc	casional extı	a residentia	al can, unit, t	oter, mini-c	an, or micro	-mini-can or	n a	
	regular pickup is:		•		Ī				
				receptacle				-	er receptacle
	Type of recep	tacle	Per p	oickup			eceptacle	P	er pickup
	32-gallon can or unit					90-gallon t	oter		
	Mini-can					Other:			
	Micro-mini-can					Other:			
	60-gallon toter					Other:			
Note 6:	Customers may requipment per can/u area in which the custhan normal schedule	ınit. Service tomer reside	will be rendes. Note: If	dered on the customer re	normal scl equires ser	heduled pick vice to be pr	kup day for tl		
		•		•					
					Recyc	ling rates o	on this page	expire:	
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018						Effective Da	ato.	lanuary 1 2010
issue Dale.	14076111061 10, 2010		(For	Official Use	Only)		LITECTIVE D	aic.	January 1, 2019
			(, 0)	J.III.GIGI OOC	. Jy/				
Docket No. TG-		D	ate:			Ву:			

Tariff No.	2	_	_	0	Original Page No.	26
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc Vashon Disposal	G-87			
		Item 105 Multi-family Ser	rvice Monthly Rate	es (continu	ed)	
Curbside re	ecycling provisions sho	wn on this page apply only ii	n the following servi	ce area:		
Following is in accordance	a description of the recce with Ordinance No	ycling program (type of cont	ainers, frequency, e	tc.). Progr	am provided ty or City).	
Special rules	s related tor recycling p	rogram:				
	3	-3				
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018	(For Off	icial Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No. ⁻	TG	Date:		_ By:		

Tariff No.	2	-		0	Original Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co In Vashon Disposal	c G-87			
		Item 105 Multi-family S	Service Monthly Ra	ates (continu	ued)	
Yardwaste	orovisions shown on th	is page apply only in the fo	ollowing service area	::		
Following is in accordance	a description of the Yace with Ordinance No.	rdwaste program (type of o	containers, frequenc	y, etc.). Pro ame of Cour	ogram provided nty or City).	
Special rules	s related tor yardwaste	program:				
	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018	(For C	Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No.	ΓG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 2	_		00	Original Page	e No28
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87			
		Item 120 Drums			
	Type of Serv	ico Rato	Per Drum, Per Pi	ickup	
	Regular Route Service		r er Brunn, r er r	скир	
	Special Pickup	\$			
	Customer-owned Rec		<u>litter Toters</u>	r Pickup	
	Size or Type:	\$ \$			
	Size or Type:	Φ			
	Company-owned Reconsize or Type: Size or Type:	eptacle: Rate Pe \$ \$	r Receptacle, Per	Pickup	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 1 Regular Route: The following rate:	60 apply.	Loose and Bulky M			
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum C Per Pick		Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 16.01 (A)	\$ 16.01 (A)	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$	2.29 (A)
Loose material (customer load)					
Loose material (company load)	\$ 16.01 (A)	\$ 16.01 (A)	\$ 18.00 (A)	\$	2.29 (A)
Issued By: Heather Garland					
-					
Issue Date: November 15, 2018	(F	or Official Use Only)	Eff	ective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

Company Name/Permit Number: American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Registered Trade Name(s) Vashon Disposal Item 160 Time Rates When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled ser disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff re How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 1st rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the coin the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and soccurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used waddition to time rates.	g to the site will efer to this Item. 5 minutes. Time the terminal, empany and not similar
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled seri disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff re How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 1st rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the coin the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and soccurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used we	g to the site will efer to this Item. 5 minutes. Time the terminal, empany and not similar
 (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled sendisability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff re How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 19 rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the coin the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and soccurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used we 	g to the site will efer to this Item. 5 minutes. Time the terminal, empany and not similar
 (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled sendisability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff re How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 19 rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the coin the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and soccurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used we 	g to the site will efer to this Item. 5 minutes. Time the terminal, empany and not similar
disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff re How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 19 rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the coin the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and soccurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used we	g to the site will efer to this Item. 5 minutes. Time the terminal, empany and not similar
How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 1st rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the control of the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and soccurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used we	5 minutes. Time the terminal, ompany and not similar
rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to t excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the co in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and soccurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used we	the terminal, ompany and not similar
	vill apply in
addition to time rates.	
Rates per hour: Rate Per Hour Each Extra	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered Truck and Driver Person	Charge
Single rear drive axle: \$ 81.04 (A) \$ 37.82 (A) \$ 162 Packer truck	2.09 (A)
Tandem rear drive axle: \$ Non-packer truck	
Drop-box truck \$ \$	
Provide Draw Harathan Ordand	
ssued By: Heather Garland	
ssue Date: November 15, 2018 Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG By:	_

Tariff No.	2	-	0	Original Page No.	30			
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal						
	Item 200 Containers and/or Drop Boxes General Rules							
a custom	er requests a container of	aintain a supply of all sizes of contain or drop box of a size listed in the com e customer request, the customer mu	pany's tariff, and th	ne company is unable to				
that size i	s listed in the company's	or drop boxes. If the company cannot attriff), the company must provide altroy the customer, at the same rates as	ernate-sized conta	ainers or drop boxes, suf	ficient to meet			
Disposal responsib	fees due on alternate- ble for all lawfully applica	sized drop boxes. If the company p ble disposal fees resulting from the u	rovides alternate-s se of the alternate	ized drop boxes, the cus drop boxes.	stomer is			
	partially-filled contain n the container or drop b	ers and/or drop boxes. Full pickup ox at pickup time.	and rental rates ap	oply regardless of the am	nount of waste			
	compacted materials. the company.	Rates for compacted material apply	only when the ma	terial has been compact	ed before its			
	Rates for loose material. Loose material dumped into the company's packer truck is subject to the rates for non-compacted material even though the material may be compacted later in the packer truck.							
Permane	nt and temporary serv	ice. The following rules apply:						
	a) If a customer requests ates.	a container or drop box for less than	90 days, the custo	omer will be billed at tem	porary service			
th		customer notifies the company that it service rates will be assessed from the						
ra	ates. If that customer ca	a container or drop box for more tha incels service before the end of the 90 The intent of the customer at the time	O-day period, the c	ompany may not re-bill t				
-	Heather Garland							
Issue Date	: November 15, 2018	(For Official Use	Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2019			
Docket No	. TG	Date:	By:	·····				

Tariff No.	2	_		0	Original Page No.	31
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G Vashon Disposal	i-87			
	<u>Item</u>	205 Roll-Out Charges Cor	ntainers, Automa	ated Carts, a	and Toters	
the driver,		ompany will assess roll-out char o move a container more than f e is:				
		\$ 5.74 (A) per container,	per pickup.			
Over 25 fe	et, the charge will be th	ne charge for 25 feet, plus \$	per in	crement of 5	5 feet.	
outside the	e control of the driver, the	r toters. The company will asse he driver is required to move a charge for this roll-out service is	n automated car			eet
		\$ 5.40 (N) per cart or tot	ter, per pickup.			
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
-	November 15, 2018				Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
issue Date.	November 13, 2016	(For Offici	al Use Only)		Ellective Date.	January 1, 2019
Docket No.	ГG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 2	-		0	Original Page	No. <u>32</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc (Vashon Disposal	G-87			
<u>lter</u>	n 207 Excess Weight Rej	ection of Load, C	Charges to Tr	ansport	
The company reserves the right to reasonable inspection:	reject pickup of any container	, stationary packe	er, or drop bo	ox which, upon	
(3) Would cause the c	rloaded. cable vehicle load limitations to ompany to violate load limitati mpact or otherwise damage ro	ons or result in u		e operation; anc	l/or
For the purposes of this tariff, the for	ollowing maximum weights ap	ply:			
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Type/S Container, I Toter, o	Drop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
All	40,000 Lbs				
Overfilled or overweight, charges limits stated above, is filled beyond transports the materials, the following	the marked fill line, or the top	is unable to be o	closed, but th	ne company	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,			Type/S Container, I		
Toter, or Cart	Charge \$ 19.55 (A) Per Pickup		Toter, o	r Cart	Charge
All	\$ 19.55 (A) Per Pickup				
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: November 15, 2018			E	Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
	(For Offic	ial Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

				1
Tariff No. 2	_	0	Original Page No.	33
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal			
		Cantainana and/ar Dran	Pavaa	
<u>II</u>	tem 210 Washing and Sanitizing	Containers and/or Drop	Boxes	
Upon customer request or as requand sanitizing service at the follow		d waste rules, the compa	any will provide wash	ing
	Size or Type of	T		
	Container or Drop Box	Rate		
	Washing	\$ 3.45 (A) per yard	t	
	<u> </u>	\$ 10.33 (A) minimu		
	Steam Cleaning	\$ 4.02 (A) per yard		
		\$ 20.09 (A) minimu		
	Sanitizing	\$ 3.45 (A) per yard		
		\$ 10.33 (A) minimu	<u>in</u>	
Pick up and redelivery charge, per Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	container or drop box if necessary \$ 40.18 (A) \$ 52.67 (A)	r:		
	<u> tem 220 Com</u>	pactor Rental		
Customers must pay the following named are for compactors only and for container charges. Customers must pay the costs of in	d do not include drop box or conta			
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate		
	Container of Drop Box	Tiale		
ssued By: Heather Garland				
legue Date: Nevember 15,0010			Effortive Detail	longon 1 0010
ssue Date: November 15, 2018	(For Official U		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
	(i oi oindai c	,		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	2				0	Original Page No.	34
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number:	American Disposal Co Inc Vashon Disposal	G-87				
				_			
		<u>Item 230</u>	Disposal	<u>Fees</u>			
Charges in this	s item apply when oth	ner items in the tariff specific	ally refer to	this item.			
	Disposal site (na	ame or location)	7	ype of Mat	erial	Fee for Di	isposal
	King Cour	ty Landfill				\$ 140.82 (A) per tor	ו
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per \$ per	
						\$ per \$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per \$ per	
						\$ per \$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per \$ per	
						\$ per	
						\$ per	
			l			у ро.	
	bestos, etc.) or spec	er ton, etc. Include charges and conditions at each specifi					
Issued By: H	eather Garland						
Issue Date: N	ovember 15, 2018	/F: 0/	(inial III - 0	- (- ()		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
		(For Off	ficial Use O	niy)			
Docket No. TG	i	Date:		E	Ву:		

Tariff No.	2	_								0	Original Page No.	35
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American D Vashon Dis		Co Inc	G-87							
ricgistered	riade Name(3)	Vasilon Dis	posai									
		Item 2	240 Co	ntaine	r Service	Dum	nped	in Com	pany	/'s Vehicle		
		N			d Material (C					ainer)		
			Ra	ates s	tated per co	ntair	ner, į	oer pick	up			
Sarvica Aras	a: Vashon & Maury Isla	ande										
OCIVICE AICE	a. Vasilon a Madry isi	arias										
								Size o	or Ty	pe of Contai	ner	
Permanent			1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2	Yard				
	ent (if applicable)						ļ.,		ļ			
First Picku				2 (A)		(A)		35.09				
Special Pi	tional Pickup		\$ 19.9	2 (A)	\$ 25.27	(A)	\$	35.09	(A)			
***	скирѕ		***		***		-	***				_
***			***		***			***				
Temporary	Service			<u> </u>								
Initial Deliv			\$ 28.7	(A)	\$ 28.70	(A)	\$	28.70	(A)			T
Pickup Ra			\$ 22.0	3 (A)		(A)	\$	37.26	(A)			
	Calendar Day											
Rent Per N	Month											
	unless local government Customer will be char particular trip. No cree Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is a charges apply as define the charges assessed (lide (a) When a collector is charge will apply per particular triples.)	ged for service dit will be given frent is shown, and in Item 75 s, unlocking, us required to service dit will be given from the service of t	ce requested for particular, the ration is to be the state of the stat	ted, etally- te for inclu	even if fewer filled contain the first pick ded in the ra	con ners. up a	taine and e or th	ers are s	servio dition ckup	ced on a nal pickup m o.		
Issue Date:	Heather Garland November 15, 2018 TG		Date:		(For Official			- /			Effective Date:	January 1, 2019

Tariff No.	2	_						_	0	Original	Page No.		36
	ame/Permit Number:			Co Ir	ic (G-87							
Registered	rade Name(s)	Vashon Dis	sposai										
						ervice Dum				<u>:le</u>			
		No	-			terial (Custon Commercial C			tainer)				
						d per containe							
						•							
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Is	lands											
								Size or Ty	pe of Coi	ntainer			
Permanent			32 gal c			gal. Tote		Yard	Yard	7			_Yard
	eduled Pickup (C)			68 (/			\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	
Special Pic Temporary			\$ 6.	61 (/	4) [<u>\$</u>	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	
Pickup Ra			\$	Т		\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	
										-			
	Customer will be char particular trip. No cree Rates in this Item approbable homes and coproperty owner or ma *** Minimum monthly charge r Coccasional extra units	edit will be gi oly to comme ourts, condor unager. arge:	ercial buminiums \$ 15.	sines, etc., 93 (A	ses who	illed containe They also a ere service is	rs. pply bille	to duplexed to and p	es, apartr aid by the	ments, e residentia	al		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	ls, unlocking	, unlatcl	ning, e	etc.)								
Issued By:	Heather Garland												
Issue Date	November 15, 2018									Effective I	Date:	,lar	nuary 1, 2019
.sous Daio.				(For	Official Use	Only)			- 4.0.	Jui	
Docket No	ГG		_ Date:					By:			_		
													<u> </u>

Tariff No.	2					0	Original F	Page No.		37	
	ame/Permit Numbe Frade Name(s)	er: American Vashon Di		o Inc G-87							
		Itom 250	Containor	Sarvica D	umped in C	ompany's Ve	shiolo				
				terial (Comp			enicie				
				ed per cont							
Camilaa Ana	Vaabaa 8 Ma	. lala a da									
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury	risianus									
					Siz	e or Type of	Container				
Permanent			2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard		ard	
	ent (if applicable)		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
First Picku	ıp tional Pickup		\$	\$	\$	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$ \$		
			\$	\$	\$ \$	\$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$		
Special Pickups \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service											
Initial Deli			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Pickup Ra			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	Calendar Day		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Rent Per I	vionth		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)											
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	November 15, 201	18					Effective D	ate:	Janua	ry 1, 2019	
	3.2200, 20		(F	or Official U	lse Only)				22	, ., _0.0	
			·								
Docket No.	TG		Date:			By:					

Tariff No.	2					0	Original Page	No.	38
	ame/Permit Number:	American Disposal Co	Inc G-87		_			_	
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Vashon Disposal							
		Compacte	ainer Service Du ed Material (Custor es stated per conta	ner-owned o	containe				
Service Are	a: Vashon & Maury Isl	ands							
Compaction					e or Ty	pe of Cont			
Permanent		32 gal c	an gal. Toter		l	Yard	Yard	Yard _	Yard
	eduled Pickup			\$ 92.16	(A)				
Special Pi									
Temporary				<u> </u>					
Pickup Ra	ite								
Compaction					e or Ty	pe of Cont			
Permanent		32 gal o	an gal. Toter			Yard _	Yard	Yard _	Yard
	eduled Pickup			\$ 142.12	(A)				
Special Pi					<u> </u>				
Temporary Pickup Ra				T				Т	
Accessorial	particular trip. No cre Flat monthly charges charges assessed (lide (a) When a collector is container prior to takin is returned to the cust (b) When a collector is	ged for service request dit will be given for part will be assessed as def s, unlocking, unlatching s required to disconnecing it out to be dumped a omer's site, the followings required to open, unlockup (C): \$ 1.	ially-filled contained in Item 75. I, etc.) It/reconnect a cust and then reconnect a polyock or close a gate	omer owned t the compa y per load (C	compactor wh	actor from a nen the drop \$ 4.62 (b box or contain (A)	er	
•	Heather Garland November 15, 2018		(For Official Us				Effective Date:		January 1, 2019

Tariff No.	2							0	Original P	age No.	39
	ame/Permit Number: American I Trade Name(s) Vashon Di		Inc	G-87							
		•									
				ox Service							
				d Material (C				tainer)			
		Hai	es s	tated per dro	pp b	ox, per pick	up				
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Islands										
						Size o	r Ty	pe of Conta	iner		
Permanent		20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$ 24.78	(N)		(N)	\$ 24.78					
First Picku			(R)		(R)						
	itional Pickup	\$ 123.89	(A)	\$ 123.89	(A)	\$ 123.89	(A)				
Special Pi	ckups	***		***		***					
Temporary	Sorvico										
Initial Deliv		\$ 83.63	(A)	\$ 83.63	(A)	\$ 83.63	(Δ)				
Pickup Ra		\$ 123.89	(A)		(A)		(A)				
	Calendar Day	***	(, ,)	***	(, ,)	***	(, ,				
Rent Per I		\$ 123.94	(A)	\$ 123.94	(A)	\$ 123.94	(A)				
		•			` '	•		•			
Note 3: Note 4:	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 										
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, tarping, un (a) When a collector is required to				o bo	ov in order to	n pro	vont littoring	r the following	na	
	charge will apply (C): \$ 30.97		агр с	on or over the	e bo	ix in order to	pre	veni iillenni	j, trie followi	ng	
	(b) When a collector is required to charge will apply per pickup (C):			r close a ga	e in	order to pio	k up	solid waste	e, the following	ng	
	(c) When a tandem axle truck is r	equired, the	follo	owing charge	e wil	l apply per ı	oicku	ıp (C):	\$ 19.08	(A)	
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018								Effective Da	ate:	January 1, 2019
	,			(For Official	Use	Only)				-	, ., ,
Docket No.	TG	_ Date:				By: _					

Tariff No.	2	_				0	Original Pag	e No.	40
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American D Vashon Dis	isposal Co In posal	nc G-87					
		Itom 265 -	- Drop Box S	envice To	Dienocal S	ite and Ret	ırn		
			mpacted Ma						
			•	d per drop b					
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isl	lands							
		Г			Size	or Type of 0	Container		
Permanent	Service		Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
	eduled Pickup								
Special Pi									
Temporary									
Pickup Ra	te								
Note1:	Rates in this item are	subject to dis	sposal fees n	amed in Iten	า 230.				
Note 2:	Rates named in this i					n the point o	f pickup		
	to the disposal site. E					er mile or fr	action of a		
	mile. Mileage charge								
Note 3:	Permanent Service is								
	government ordinanc	es require mo	ore trequent s	service or un	less putres	scibles are if	nvolvea.		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s. unlockina. ı	unlatching, et	tc.)					
	3	-, 3 ,	3 , 1	,					
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018						Effective Date		January 1, 2019
			(For	Official Use	Only)				
Docket No.	TG.		Date:			By:			
DOCKEL INO.	TG		Dale						

Tariff No.	2				0	Original Pag	ne No	41	
		_	2 07			Original Lag	<u> </u>		
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Ind Vashon Disposal	c G-87						
		Item 270 Drop Box Ser	rvice To	Disposal Sif	te and Reti	ırn			
		Compacted Materia	al (Compan	ry-owned dr	rop box)	<u> 1111</u>			
		Rates stated p	per drop bo	x, per pickı	up				
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isla	ands							
	,, ,								
Daumanont	Camdos	Vord	Vord		or Type of		Vard	Vord	
Permanent Monthly Re	service ent (if applicable)	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	
First Picku				 					
	tional Pickup								
Special Pic	kups								
Temporary									
Initial Deliv									
Pickup Ra	te Calendar Day	- 			\longrightarrow				
Rent Per N				-					
				-			•		
Note 3:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more freque (2) If a drop box is remonthly rent shall be charges will be prorated (3) If rent is shown, it if rent is not shown, it	e is in addition to all regular d as no less than scheduled, ent service, or unless putres stained by a customer for a fe charged, but no charges witted when a drop box is retained to be included in the rate	, once a mo cibles are i full month a ill be asses ined for on nd each ac e for the fire	onth pickup involved. and no picki ssed for pick ly a portion dditional pick	tups are ord kups. Mon of a month	dered, the athly rental	nt		
Accessorial	harges assessed (lids	s, tarping, unlocking, unlatch	ning, etc.):						
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	November 15, 2018				ļ	Effective Date):	January 1	, 2019
		(For C	Official Use	Only)					
Docket No. 7	ГG- <u> </u>	Date:			By:				
DOCKEL INO.	u	Date			ப்y				

Tariff No.	2	_							0	Original Pa	ge No.	42
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American D	•	Inc	G-87							
	, ,		•									
		<u>Iter</u>			ox Service							
					laterial (Custo				er)			
			Ra	es s	tated per drop	o box	x, per picku	р				
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isla	ands										
							Size o	r Tvp	e of Contair	ner		
Permanent	Service		20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard	1 7	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
	eduled Pickup		\$ 148.67	(A)	\$ 154.87	(A)	\$ 161.05	(A)				
Special Pic				(A)	\$ 154.87	(A)	\$ 161.05					
Temporary			,		, ·			. ,			<u> </u>	
Pickup Ra												
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Rates in this item are Rates named in this it to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lids (a) When a collector is charge will apply (C): (b) When a collector is charge will apply per p (c) When a tandem ax	em apply for excess miles is in addition defined as n es require most and the exception of	all hauls no will be chan to all regulate less than ore frequen unlatching, secure a ta (A) open, unloo \$ 1.15	obt exerged ar clusched school school service etc.) arp o	ceeding 5 mil for at \$3.10 (narges. (C) eduled, once vice or unless n or over the	es fr A) pe a mo ; puti box i	er mile or fronth pickup rescibles are	action, unle e inve	n of a ess local olved. It littering, to the content of the conte		()	
•	Heather Garland November 15, 2018				(For Official L	Jse (Only)			Effective Date	e:	January 1, 2019
					,		-··· J /					
Docket No.	TG		Date:				By:					

Tariff No. 2	-	0	Ori	ginal Page No.	43
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal				
<u> </u>	tem 300 List of Abbreviations and Sym	bols Used In	This Tarit	<u>ff</u>	
(A) denotes increases					
(R) denotes decreases					
(C) denotes changes in wording, re	sulting in neither increases or decreases	i			
(N) denotes new rates, services, or	rules				
*** denotes that material previously	shown has been deleted				
Yd. Or yd. Are abbreviations for ya	rd				
Cu. Or cu. Are abbreviations for cu	bic				
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: November 15, 2018			Effec	tive Date:	January 1, 2019
issue Date. November 13, 2016	(For Official Use On	ly)	LIIEC	dive Dale.	January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:			